AGENCY:

P300 No. 22186 - Attachment A-1

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

POSITIONS TO BE REASSIGNED

Employment and Human Services (A-19)

EFFECTIVE: Day following Board action

REASSIGN THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS:

Position # Classification

4366
4065
15850
15838
15841
15840

Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Worker
Social Services Employment Placement Counselor
Social Services Employment Placement Counselor
Social Services Employment Placement Counselor

Class Employee # From To
Code ORVACANT Dept# Dept#
XovC 53857 0504 0501
XoVvC 53463 0504 0501
XoVvC Vacant 0504 0501
X7WB 63488 0504 0501
X7WB 81918 0504 0501
X7WB 81887 0504 0501

To Org
#

5140
5140
5140
5140
5140
5140



