P300 No. 22186 - Attachment A-1

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY POSITIONS TO BE **REASSIGNED**

AGENCY: Employment and Human Services (A-19)

EFFECTIVE: Day following Board action

REASSIGN THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS:

Position #	Classification	<u>Class</u> <u>Code</u>	OR VACANT	From Dept #	To Dept #	<u>To Org</u> <u>#</u>
4366	Social Worker	XOVC	53857	0504	0501	5140
4065	Social Worker	XOVC	53463	0504	0501	5140
15850	Social Worker	XOVC	Vacant	0504	0501	5140
15838	Social Services Employment Placement Counselor	X7WB	63488	0504	0501	5140
15841	Social Services Employment Placement Counselor	X7WB	81918	0504	0501	5140
15840	Social Services Employment Placement Counselor	X7WB	81887	0504	0501	5140